

## **Greenwood Public Library**

connect. experience. imagine.

Contact: Valerie Holbrook Tel.: 317-885-5036 x1206 Email: <u>vholbrook@greenwoodlibrary.us</u> GPL Press Room: <u>www.greenwoodlibrary.us/press.asp</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 26, 2018

## TeenHQ welcomes after-school teens

Greenwood Public Library hosting variety of programs for teens

TeenHQ, an innovative, youth-focused space located on the first floor at Greenwood Public Library, is excited to welcome teens during after school hours for The Hangout. The Hangout @TeenHQ is a time for teens in the community to feel safe and comfortable visiting with friends, getting help with homework, or participating in a variety of free activities including exploring STEM concepts and robotics with maker kits, testing their gaming skills in Super Smash Bros. tournaments, challenging a friend to a tabletop game, watching a movie, playing giant chess, or enjoying a free snack.

The Hangout @TeenHQ is staffed Monday through Friday from 1-5pm and all activities are designed for teens 11-18 years old in grades 6-12. The dynamic space encourages engagement and provides a welcoming environment where teens can feel a part of a community that supports their interests. So come build, battle, and beat boredom at GPL. There's something for everyone!

The first upcoming event with The Hangout @TeenHQ is the Smash Brothers Tournament starting Wednesday, August 29<sup>th</sup>.

What: Smash Brothers Tournament
When: Wednesday, August 29<sup>th</sup> 6pm
Where: TeenHQ | Greenwood Public Library | 310 S. Meridian St. Greenwood, IN 46143
Registration: Free event, registration preferred at www.greenwoodlibrary.us

## **About Greenwood Public Library**

In the heart of Old Town Greenwood, Greenwood Public Library actively enriches lives, promotes discovery, and fosters personal growth. GPL's newest campaign is aimed at creating a renewed excitement for reading in the Greenwood community.

###